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1. Favorability of eliminating the penny
Would you favor or oppose eliminating the penny coin, so that the lowest valued coin available would be the nickel?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 16% 20% 12% 18% 15% 14% 20% 15% 17% 16%
Favor somewhat 18% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 24% 20% 16% 19%
Oppose somewhat 20% 17% 24% 17% 23% 21% 18% 20% 17% 27%
Oppose strongly 31% 32% 30% 35% 28% 31% 28% 32% 32% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 9% 13% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (182) (247) (374) (193) (363) (408) (228)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 16% 17% 7% 16% 13% 20% 18% 20% 15% 16% 13% 23%
Favor somewhat 18% 18% 20% 19% 16% 16% 31% 24% 22% 18% 17% 17%
Oppose somewhat 20% 21% 11% 24% 20% 18% 25% 25% 19% 23% 24% 14%
Oppose strongly 31% 29% 43% 28% 37% 37% 12% 18% 26% 30% 32% 34%
Not sure 14% 14% 18% 13% 15% 10% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (782) (114) (103) (366) (286) (67) (129) (186) (231) (380) (202)
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2. Best word to describe stopping pennies
Which of the following words best describes how you would feel if the government stopped minting pennies?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Happy 8% 11% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Disappointed 34% 29% 38% 30% 32% 37% 34% 36% 31% 35%
Angry 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Satisfied 9% 13% 6% 11% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 13%
Indifferent 25% 25% 25% 23% 24% 26% 28% 27% 23% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (183) (247) (374) (193) (363) (409) (228)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Happy 8% 8% 4% 16% 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 4% 6% 13%
Disappointed 34% 33% 36% 35% 39% 36% 28% 22% 29% 37% 36% 30%
Angry 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 13% 3% 7% 8% 6% 12% 10%
Satisfied 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 12% 5% 11% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Indifferent 25% 28% 20% 15% 20% 23% 37% 36% 25% 31% 26% 19%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 24% 15% 9% 17% 12% 19% 14% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (782) (114) (104) (366) (286) (67) (129) (186) (231) (380) (203)
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3. Pick up or leave pennies on ground

Which are you more likely to do when you see a penny on the ground?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Leave it on the

ground 21% 24% 18% 28% 21% 18% 17% 25% 19% 18%
Stop and pick it up 71% 68% 74% 59% 68% 7% 78% 69% 71% 75%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (183) (247) (374) (193) (363) (409) (228)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Leave it on the

ground 21% 20% 18% 26% 17% 24% 26% 21% 24% 18% 20% 21%
Stop and pick it up 71% 2% 72% 64% 74% 2% 68% 73% 62% 7% 73% 70%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6% 14% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (782) (114) (104) (366) (286) (67) (129) (186) (231) (380) (203)
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4. Penny dish taker or giver

If you get change back from a store that offers a "give a penny, take a penny" dish, do you usually take pennies you receive as change with you, or leave them in the

change dish?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

| usually take my

pennies with me 53% 51% 56% 55% 53% 54% 51% 54% 52% 54%

| usually leave my

pennies in the dish 39% 41% 36% 35% 37% 38% 47% 39% 38% 39%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 2% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (183) (247) (374) (193) (363) (409) (228)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

| usually take my

pennies with me 53% 53% 59% 52% 57% 54% 37% 55% 51% 51% 56% 52%
| usually leave my

pennies in the dish 39% 40% 32% 38% 33% 41% 54% 41% 38% 43% 36% 40%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 4% 11% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (782) (114) (104) (366) (286) (67) (129) (186) (231) (380) (203)
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5. Thrown away a penny

Have you ever thrown a penny in the trash rather than carry it with you?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 11% 14% 9% 16% 19% 5% 5% 13% 10% 12%
No 89% 86% 91% 84% 81% 95% 95% 87% 90% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (488) (511) (183) (247) (373) (193) (363) (408) (228)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 11% 17% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 11% 9%
No 89% 89% 83% 90% 87% 89% 91% 87% 86% 87% 89% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (781) (114) (104) (366) (286) (67) (128) (185) (231) (380) (203)




